We will do the rest. The impact of your gift may be doubled or possibly tripled! If you would like to contact us, please send an email with your name and contact information to nscott@concorddallas.org.

Thank you for supporting the Concord Church, Harmony CDC and/or CMBC Learning Center.

Tom Thumb Good Neighbor Program CONCORD CHARITY NUMBER is 1249 HARMONY CDC CHARITY NUMBER is 13263

Concord Church is a participant in the Tom Thumb Good Neighbor Program. If you have signed up for a Tom Thumb rewards card,you are able to select up to 3 community partners. We ask that you consider Concord Church and/or Harmony CDC to be your selected charity. To download the form to register your charity of choice go to http://shop.safeway. com/corporate/tomthumb/gn_dallas. pdf, then bring the completed form to your nearest Tom Thumb.

To learn about the Good Neighbor Program, go to **www.tomthumb.com.**



6808 Pastor Bailey Drive • Dallas, Texas 75237 Phone (214) 331-8522 • Fax (214) 333-3597 Service Times 8:00am | 10:00am | 12:00pm

www.ConcordDallas.org WE GROW PEOPLE

Generous **givers**!



Concord Fundraising Opportunities



AmazonSmile

AmazonSmile is a website operated by Amazon that lets customers enjoy the same wide selection of products, low prices, and convenient shopping features as on Amazon.com. The difference is that when customers shop on AmazonSmile (smile. amazon.com), the AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the price of eligible purchases to Concord Church to support our Bless Dallas efforts

- 1. Visit smile.amazon.com
- 2. Select Concord Missionary Baptist Church as your charitable organization
- 3. Make your purchase selections and checkout!
- 4. Concord Church will automatically receive 0.5% of what you spend on eligible purchases from the AmazonSmile Foundation

Kroger Community Rewards CONCORD MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH NPO NUMBER 57438

A Digital Account is needed in order to participate in Kroger Community Rewards. If you already have a Digital Account, then please skip to the section titled "**Selecting an Organization**."

How to Register a Digital Account

Creating a digital account is as simple as 1,2,3! Simply visit www.kroger.com or download the Kroger mobile application from the appropriate app store for your device and follow these directions.

- 1. Select the 'Register' button.
- 2. Enter your information.
- 3. Select 'Create Account'.

Please make sure that you add your card number or create a virtual card number while registering your Digital Account. This is required for the Community Rewards program so that your transactions apply towards the program.

Selecting an Organization

Selecting the organization that you wish to support is as simple updating the Community Rewards selection on your Digital Account.

- · Sign into your Digital Account
- · Select 'My Account'.
- Scroll down to the '**Community Rewards**' section of your account page.
- · Select Enroll Now or Edit.
- Enter the name or NPO number of the organization that you wish to support.

CONCORD MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH NPO NUMBER 57438

• Select the appropriate organization from the list and click on 'Save'.

Your selected organization will now display in the Community Rewards section of your account page. Any transactions moving forward using the card number associated with your digital account will be applied to the program. It takes approximately 10 days for the Community Rewards total to begin displaying on your receipt.

Viewing your Rewards Details

Wondering how much you've earned towards your selected organization? You may view the total earned during the last quarter by following these instructions.

- Sign into your Digital Account (if you haven't already).
- · Select 'My Account'.
- Scroll down to the 'Community Rewards' section.
- The amount earned will be listed as 'Last Quarter Kroger Donation'.

Additional Details

You must present your Kroger Plus Card or provide your Alternate ID at the register during the transaction in order for it to count towards the program. Organization selections must be renewed once a year, during the month of August. Simply follow the instructions detailed in the 'Selecting an Organization' section in order to maintain or update your selected organization. If you have any further questions or concerns, please contact our Digital Customer Service line at 1-866-221-4141.

Matching Gifts + Workplace Giving

Your gift to the Concord Church, Harmony CDC or CMBC Learning Center could be matched dollar for dollar by your employer! Many employers sponsor matching gift programs and will match any charitable contributions or volunteer hours made by their employees, retirees and/or employees' spouses.

If donations made to Concord Church, Harmony CDC, or CMBC Learning Center are match eligible based on your company's policy, access your company's paper or electronic match application from your HR department or company intranet, fill out the requested information, and send to the address or email listed below.

Concord Church

Attn: Development Department 6808 Pastor Bailey Drive Dallas, Texas 75237 nscott@concorddallas.org